# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date in the cover sheet for the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment previously recorded on Reel 007298 Frame 0957. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is May 11, 2021.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Utility Service Partners Private Label, Inc.		05/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeServe USA Corp.	
Street Address:	601 Merritt 7	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06518	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4927171	UTILITY SERVICE PARTNERS, INC.
Registration Number:	3708207	UTILITY SERVICE PARTNERS, INC.
Registration Number:	3708185	USP
Registration Number:	3387769	SERVICE LINE WARRANTIES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684940

Email: bsinger@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brooke Erdos Singer, Esq.

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 07512-9999-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke Erdos Singer
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Erdos Singer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0723

# **Total Attachments: 4** source=assignment-tm-7298-09

source=assignment-tm-7298-0957#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-7298-0957#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-7298-0957#page3.tif

source=assignment-tm-7298-0957#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0724

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM648073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
<b>EFFECTIVE DATE:</b> 03/30/2016		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Utility Service Partners Private Label, Inc.		03/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HomeServe USA Corp.	
Street Address:	601 Merritt 7	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06518	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4927171	UTILITY SERVICE PARTNERS, INC.
Registration Number:	3708207	UTILITY SERVICE PARTNERS, INC.
Registration Number:	3708185	USP
Registration Number:	3387769	SERVICE LINE WARRANTIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800 Email: bsinger@dglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Brooke Erdos Singer

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025457-0006-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brooke Erdos Singer	
SIGNATURE: /Brooke Erdos Singer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0923

900617951

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source = assignment - USP#page1.tif

source=assignment - USP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0926

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT IN THE U.S. TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, Utility Service Partners Private Label, Inc d/b/a Service Lines Warranties of America, a Delaware corporation, located at 601 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06518 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed below, which are the subject of the following registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Marks	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UTILITY SERVICE PARTNERS, INC., for "PROVIDING EXTENDED WARRANTIES ON EXTERNAL AND IN-HOME UTILITY LINES, HEATING SYSTEMS, AND COOLING SYSTEMS" in Class 36.	US Reg. No. 4927171	March 29, 2016
UTILITY SERVICE PARTNERS, INC. &  Utility Service Design (Partners, luc.) for "PROVIDING EXTENDED WARRANTIES ON EXTERNAL AND IN-HOME UTILITY LINES, HEATING SYSTEMS, AND COOLING SYSTEMS" in Class 36.	US Reg. No. 3708207	November 10, 2009
USP for "PROVIDING EXTENDED WARRANTIES ON EXTERNAL AND IN- HOME UTILITY LINES, HEATING SYSTEMS, AND COOLING SYSTEMS" in Class 36.	US Reg. No. 3708185	November 10, 2009
SERVICE LINE WARRANTIES & Design ( Service Line ) for "PROVIDING EXTENDED WARRANTIES ON EXTERNAL AND IN-HOME UTILITY LINES" in Class 36.	US Reg. No. 3387769	February 26, 2008

WHEREAS, HomeServe USA Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 601 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06518 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties intend to confirm that effective March 30,2016, and pursuant to the terms of that certain agreement effective as of the same date between Assignor and Assignee titled "Membership Interest Purchase Agreement," Assignor irrevocably transferred, conveyed, assigned, and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 03/09/2021

marks and all goodwill associated therewith, and aforesaid registrations, and all related rights, privileges, claims, causes of action and options that might be asserted by Assignor in respect of said marks.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** this Assignment has been executed on the dates below to be effective as of March 30, 2016.

# Utility Service Partners Private Label, Inc., d/b/a Service Line Warranties of America as Assignor

	مريت DocuSigned by:
Bv:	John Kitzie  MA26B8FCDE8354BC
<i>-</i>	[Signature]
	John Kitzie
	[Signatory's name]
	Chief Operating Officer
	[Signatory's title]
May 1	1, 2021

## HomeServe USA Corp., as Assignee

-

2

May 11, 2021